 EVM82504-BH-02A
 16V, Quad 25A, Scalable, DC/DC
Power Module Evaluation Board
EVM82504-BH-02A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
11/4/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The EVM82504-BH-02A evaluation board is

EN switch 4
10mmx
2.5mmx
6.4mm
Switch  DIP Wurth 450301014042
1 PMBus
12.7mmx
5.08mm
Header, 5x2 DIP Custom
7
R32, R33, R36, R40,
R49, R50, R56
10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo
RC0603FR-
0710KL
2 R2, R9 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R202 24kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo
RC0603FR-
0724KL
1 R201 75kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo
RC0603FR-
0775KL
4
R138, R144, R203,
R204
100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo
RC0603FR-
07100KL
EVM82504-BH-02A – 16V, QUAD 25A, SCALABLE MODULE EVAL BOARD
EVM82504-BH-02A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 12
11/4/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVM82504-BH-02A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Required Components
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
1 R3 15kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
1 R10 2.4kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K4L
1 R139 47.5kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0747K5L
1 R140 8.87kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-078K87L
2 R1, R141 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
4
R360, R361,
R362, R363
2mΩ Film resistor, 1% 2512 Yageo

converter power module
with an integrated inductor
QFN-20
(3mmx
5mm)
MPS MPM3606GVQ
Optional Materials in Mode A
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
3 C14, C16, C18 10nF
Ceramic capacitor, 50V,
X7R
0603 Wurth 885012206089
6
R51, R52, R53,
R54, R55, R57
10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
10
R17, R20, R22,
R24, R25, R27,
R29, R34, R42,
R48
0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R8 34.8kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0734K8L
1 R11 54.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0754K9L
1 R18 75kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0775KL
2 R19, R26 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
4
R16, R21, R23,
R28
1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
EVM82504-BH-02A – 16V, QUAD 25A, SCALABLE MODULE EVAL BOARD
EVM82504-BH-02A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 13
11/4/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVM82504-BH-02A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Optional Materials in Mode B
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
2 C16, C18 10nF
Ceramic capacitor,
10nF, 50V, X7R
0603 Wurth 885012206089
4 R53, R54, R55, R57 10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
11
R22, R24, R27, R29,
R31, R35, R42, R48,
R62, R63, R311
0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
4 R60, R61, R64, R65 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-070RL
1 R8 15kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
1 R10 2.4kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K4L
1 R11 54.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0754K9L
1 R18 75kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0775KL